76047850

OF \$40.00 /60

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ATYOURSERVICE Corp		07/14/2004	CORPORATION: ONTARIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BCI/Protocol Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1298	
City:	Wylie	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75098	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76047850	@YOURSERVICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (905)827-5087

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 905-827-5000

Email: ggowan@to.markclerk.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald A. Gowan

Address Line 1: 1075 North Service Road West - Suite 203

Address Line 4: Oakville, ONTARIO L6M 2G2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1060-02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald A. Gowan

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - page 1#page1.tif source=Assignment - page 2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002923 FRAME: 0436

900012098

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

I/We, ATYOURSERVICE CORP. (hereinafter "assignor"), whose full postal address is: 39 Lakeshore Road East, Suite 300, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, L5G 1C9,

in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that I/we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to

BCI/Protocol Inc. (hereinafter "assignee"), whose full postal address is: P.O. Box 1298, Wylie, Texas, United States, 75098,

And to the assignee's successors assigns or other legal representatives, all my/our right, title and interest in, and to, the trade mark registrations and/or applications identified hereinbelow, namely:

Trade Mark

Country

Application No.

Registration No. Not registered

@YOURSERVICE

United States

76/047850

AND to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any registered Trade Mark which may issue or has issued therefor, in respect of any pending application;

AND I/we hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the assignee in order to obtain registered Trade marks, and vest the same in the assignee.

SIGNED AT:

_ day of

TRADEMARK REEL: 002923 FRAME: 0437

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I/We, BCI/Protocol Inc., whose full post office address is P.O. Box 1298, Wylle, Texas, United States, 75098, as the assignee named in the within assignment hereby acknowledges the assignment of the trade mark(s) and/or trade mark application(s) to it.

SIGNED AT:

Mrs. socanga

province/state

country

this _____

RECORDED: 08/26/2004

1 ______

year

For

Name: Norm

itle: Jecretas

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002923 FRAME: 0438